5
WCOA 176
wJLQF 87
WMEZF 109
WTKX-F 95
WRNE 6.1
WZNO 73
WBSR 89
WPNN 59
WYCLF .
WXBM-F 42
WGCX-F

WNVY

WRRX-F

MOBILE STATIONS
WYOKF

WELX-F

WABB-F

WMXC-F

WRKH-F

18

126
152
123

13
58
147
21

5.5

)13
121

15.3
1.2

10.4

6.9
144
kX
3.2
4.6

WCOA

n
9.3
15.7
13.7
131

49
10.2
1.7

WILQ-F
WMEZ-F
WTKX-F

WRNE

WZNO
WBSR

WYCL-F
WXBM-F

WGCX-F

WNVY

WRRX-F

WYOK-F
WBLX-F
WABB-F
WMXC-F
WRKH-F

n

10.1
14.1
1.2
13.7
126

234
32.9
17.6
17.5
12.3

8.1
24.3

8.1
17.1

80
9.8
9.8

110

15

152

34

104
70

28

84

80
203
24.6
20.4
207
15.3

8.7
18.3

14.9
136

81
176
283
155
18.1
139

84
10.5

24.0
17.7

2 g 8 8§

17.2
N0
29
23.3
12.6

6.7
14.2

235
164

83

17.9
27.8
19.9
16.9
15.7

34
125

26.2
171

6.6
13.4
10.9

6.8
154

0.9
23
09
120
6.1

17.0
31.6
220
20.3
13.8

8.0
82
1.5
5.8
15.2

85
18.0
228
219
15.9
127

17.9
1.8
248
18

86
7.7
6.3

10.2

86
104

86
16.2
216

&7 88 89
64 73 63
6.4 6.2 56
97 8.1 8.6
90 89 72
1.0 0.4 .
58 52 55
0.2 - -
0.2 - 04

113 115 102
71 6.0 9.5

7 88 89

146 133 128

193 166 166

192 168 149

16.0 143 189
21 22 28

1.2 98 9.5
1.5 - -
14 - 1.5

196 180 166

136 98 149

PENSACOLA
12+ METRO SHARE
20 9 92
64 70 67
75 68 53
64 63 81
59 52 46
- 33 ad
- 06 14
02 07 08
130 121 100
77 79 147
as
128
44
39
75
12+ CUME RATINGS
0 91 92
126 127 145
192 198 145
155 146 170
143 154 130
- 55 47
- 15 23
13 49 31
206 187 202
164 174 253
109
180
159
1.1
185

83
15.5
134
165
136

46

1.5

18.6
28.1

16.0
16.0
10.2

27

7.7 6.9
6.3 54
7.4 7.9
6.0 9.2
30 34
04 -
1.0 04
0.6 0.8
49 74
171 153
8 97
13.7 105
146 153
13.3 159
146 187
4.3 3.9
15 -
16 1.8
2.7 3.9
14.1 140
293 26.9

6.7
5.2
8.5
6.9

98
1.0
137
15.4
165

63

25
13

229

29

5.6
3.5
84
10.8

89
13.1
103
178
16.9

5.2

26
126
20.2

19

12.9
0.9

2.0

2000
11
10.8
17.0
131

27

120
24.4

20

9.1

0.5

5.8
127

1.5
10
4

01
126
122
149
152

55

1.1

"7
28
3

1.6
9.0

02
100
11.3
126
1.4

43

1.9

13.0
225

3.0

9.0

18

10.3
29

34

78

8.1
17.0
14.1
12.5
10.2

WCOA, 1370 (T)
WJILQ-F, 100.7 (CHR)
WMEZ-F, 84.1 (SAC)
WTKX-F, 101.5 (AOR)
WRNE, 980 (B/G)

W2ZNO, 1230 (REL)
WBSR, 1450 {SAC)
WPNN, 780 (N)

WYCL-F, 107.3 (0)
WXBM-F, 102.7 (C)

WGCX-F, 95.7 (REL)
WNVY, 1080 (G)
WRRX-F, 106.1 (AOR)

WYOK-F
WBLXF
WABB-F
WMXC-F
WRKH-F
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1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983

125

134

Rovenue

Change

Population

419

421
440
422
428

WBSR

WCOA 1370 SKW (DA-N)
WNVY 1080 SKW (DA, DAYS)

Revenue

Per Copita

1450 KW

29.69
Ny
31.04
N3

WPNN 790 1KW/66W

WRNE 880 2.5KW/1KW (DA-2)

PENSACOLA
Reovenue Highest
Rev. as % Per Billing
Retall Sotos Share Point Stations
.0036 .- -- --
0036 .- -- .-
.0036 069 .- -
0038 .083 WOWW-F 1.2
.0037 104 WOWW-F 21
0044 149 WOWW-F 20
0037 142 WOWW-F 1.7
0036 118 WOWW-F 2.0
0032 139 WOWW-F 18
0031 .163 WOWW-F 1.6
0030 138 WOWW-F 1.5
0030 AT WOWW-F 1.6
0026 154 WXBM-F 24
0027 74 WXBM-F kX
0026 .176 WXBM-F 4.3
0028 224 WXBM-F 4.4
.0027 .240 WXBM-F 4.3
0027 .252 WXBM-F 40
0030 .240 WXBM-F 42
0029 .239 WXBM-F 4.0
.0029 277 WXBM-F 4.1
MAJOR STATIONS - JANUARY 2004
Soft AC WGCX-F 95.7
Talk Cumulus wiLQ-F 100.7
Gospel WMEZ-F 94.1
News WRRX-F 106.1
Black Oldies/ Gospel WTKX-F 101.5
WXBM-F 102.7
WYCL-F 107.3

Average
Person Total
Rating{APR}  FM Share Stotlons
16.7 % 459 % .-
156 449 16
15.5 67.1 14
16.5 55.8 12
15.6 63.8 12
16.8 76.7 14
18.5 69.1 14
17.0 67.3 14
17.6 70.5 14
19.0 69.2 16
17.9 838 14
17.6 83.1 16
15.8 81.9 14
17.2 82.7 16
16.2 80.1 16
172 84.3 20
15.8 88.1 15
15.7 88.8 18
16.3 87.0 17
159 84.3 18
14.4 85.1 22
14.4 838 16
15.3 87.4 21
14.2 87.3 21
14.2 85.0 23
14.4 849 22
126 827 28
129 87.4 26
25KwW@282 Religion
100KW@1555 CHR Cumulus
100KW@ 1329 Soft AC Pamal!
AKW@407 AOR Cumulus
100KW@1328 AOR Clear Channs!
100KW@ 1328 Country Pamal
100KW@ 1407 Oldies Clear Channel

Viable
Stations

oo~

tho o~

85

Uniisted
Station

1.8

134
122
16.3
145

16.1
17.7
121
151

16.2
14.0
15.7
134

1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
199§
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
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CHR/AOR

MORJ/AC

COUNTRY
BTFUUEZSAC

NEWSITALK
SPORTS
BLACK/URBAN
SMOOTH JAZZ

STANDARDS
HISPANIC
RELIG/GOSPEL
CLASSICAL

14

18
12

1

STATION NOTES

{Majer call lstter and format changes)

WTKX-F
WYCLF
WCOA
WPNN

WRNE

WZNO

© 3

16

CHR
AOR/CL

MOR/FS
AC/OLD

WBOP until 79; Black until 79

MAT SHA/

81 9%

18 20

10 10

T 7

1 1

18 23

2 8

SOFTAC

1

19 1

-~ 3

2 2

WAUB until 80; WOWW until 96; AC until 80; Country until 95

MOR/FS until 87

WPFA until 80; WSWL until 02; Country until abaut 83; Religion until 02

WBOP until mid-80°s; WFXP until 90

WNVY until 88; WBOP until 89; WTKX until 96; Country unti! 86;

Black until 89; Oidies until 96; Sports until —

CHR until 83; AC until mid-90's; Cidies unti) 00

EZ to SR AC by 92

AC
OLDIES

WILQ until 84; WWRO until 00; AC until 94; Oldies untit 95; Oldies-70's until 00

"

2000
14
18

See Talk
8
5
19

PENSACOLA

TATION

1971 WPFA

1974 WCOA, WILQ-F
1979 WBSR

1980 WOWW-F

1881 WPFA

1883 WBSR

1984 WXBM-F (Mifton)
1985 WBOP

1985 WBSR

1986 WCHZ

1986 WBOP, WTKXF
1986 WCOA, WJLQ-F

1987 WBOP, WTKX-F
1939 WOWW-F

1990 WCOAWJILQF
1992 WXBM-F (Mliton)
1893 WCOA, WJLQ-F
1993 WKGT-F (Century)

1954 WCOA
1356 WOWW-F

1896 WKGT-F (105.1)
1598 WOWW-F

1896 WTKX-F

1956 WWSF-F

1897 WMEZF
1997 WXBM-F
1997 WTKX-F
1997 WYCL-F
1938 WYCL-F
1969

1899 WCOA, WWRO-F
1999 WYCL-F

2000 WMEZ.F, WXBM-F
2003 WYCL-F

S

H 200

Satd to Summit
Sald by Mocney

Sald to WMEZ-F

From Roden to Helt
Sold by Summit

From Roden to Hoit

Frem Colonial to Sungroeup

Frem Daytona to Ed Muniz

Sold to Calendar (Giordano)

From Muniz to WKRG-F (Mcbile) owner

Sold to PourTales
From Sun Group to Southern

Fram Southern to Paxson
Frem Southem to Paxson
Sold to Patterson

Sold to Capstar

From Patterson to Capstar

From Paxsen to Clear Channel

From Paxsen to Clear Channel

From Clear Channel to Capslar

All Capstar stations sold to Clear Channe!

Sold to Cumulus
Frem Paxson to Concord

Divested by Clear Channel to Pamel

398,000
1,800,000

1,400,000
350,000
600,000

2,500,000
250,000
330,000
325,000

NA

5,500,000

N/A
6,000,000
2,230,000
5,400,000
2,230,000

350,000

2,600,000

233,000
3,000,000
3.500.000

7.000.000
16,000,000
3,100,000
2,600,000
2,800,000

9,000,000
2,000,000

2,200,000
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PENSACOLA
HIGHEST BILLING STATIONS HIGHEST Bl DIO
1984 1983 1986 1087 1988 1089
1 WOWW.F 12 WOWW-F 21 WOWW-F 20 WOWW-F 17 WOWW-F 20 WOWW.-F 18
2 WILGQF 1.1 wJLQ-F 14 wWXBM-F 11 WXBM-F 1.0 WTKX-F 12 WTKX-F 13 1 Not Available s 1 Not Avallable $ 1 Patterson: WXBM $ 36 (3893
I WMEZF 0.7 WMEZ-F 10 WILQ-F 10 WTKX-F 10 WwJILQ-F 1.1 wILQ-F 11 2 WCOA WRRO-F 25 (26.3)
4 WCOA 06 WCOA 08 WIZD-F 10 WMEZ-F 0.9 WXBM-F 10 WMEZ-F 10 3 WBSR,WMEZ-F 17 (18.4)
5 WTKX-F 06 WTKXF 07 WMEZ.F 09 WJLQ-F 08 WMEZ-F 1.0 WXBM-F 0.9 4 Paxson 14 (14.5)
6 WBOP 0.5 WXBMW-F 05 WCOA 09 WCOA 0.7 WCOA 0.7 WCOA 08
7 WTKX-F 0.7 wWBOP 04 WGCX-F 07
8 wBOP 0.3
® 1807 1998 1989
10 1 Capstar $ 56 (56.6) 1 Capstar $ 80 (504) 1 WXBM,WMEZ $ 59 (49.2)
2 WCOAWRRO-F 24 (24.2) 2 Cloor Channol 28 (236) 2 Cumulus 24 (20.0)
1980 1991 1992 1993 1994 19895 3 Clear Channel 16 (15.9) 3 Cumulus 28 (23.3) 3 Cleor Channel 2.1 (17.5)
1 WOWWF 16 WOWW-F 15 WOWW-F 16 WXBM-F 24 WXBM-F 30 WXBM-F 33
2 WXBM-F 12 WTKX-F 1.05 WXBM-F 12 WOWWF 13 WWRO-F 1.0 WWRO-F 15
3 WMEZF 11 WXBM-F 10 WHMEZ-F 09 WMEZ-F 10 WMEZ-F 10 WMEZ.F 11
4 WAVHF 10 WMEZ.F 08 WTKX-F 08 WTKX-F 09 WTKX-F 10 2000 2001 2002
SwWILQ-F 08 WILQ-F 0.75 WCOA 07 WCOA 07 1 Pamal: WMEZ, WXBM § 60 (48.3) 1 Pamal $ 80 (46.0) 1 Pamat $ 58
6 WCOA 0.7 WCOA 06 WJILQ-F 06 WJILQ-F 06 2 Clear Channel 3.8 (30.1) 2 Cloar Channol 29 (21.8) 2 Cloar Channe! 36
7 WTKX-F 07 3 Cumulus 25 (20.2) 3 Cumulus 25 (19.1) 3 Cumulus 27
8 4 WYCL-F 1.1 8.1)
9
1" 2003
1 Pama! $ 58 All 2002 and 2003 financial dala is provided by BIA Financial.
198§ 1097 1993 1999 2000 2004 2 Cloor Channel 36
1 WXBM-F 36 WXBM-F 43 WXBM-F 44 WXBM-F 43 WXBM-F 40 WXBM-F 4.2 3 Cumulus 30
2 WWRO-F 16 WWRO-F 15 WTKXF 18 WVKX-F 21 WTKXF 28 WTKX-F 26 4
I WMEZF 15 WMEZ-F 12 WWRO-F 18 WMEZ-F 16 WMEZF 21 WMEZ.F 19 H
4 WCOA 09 WTKX-F 09 WMEZ-F 16 WWRO-F 15 WJLQ-F 12 WCOA 114
§ WTKX-F 08 WCOA [1:] WCOA 1.0 WCOA 09 WYCL-F 10 WYCLF 11
6 WYCL-F 06 WYCL-F 07 WYCL-F 10 WYCL-F 09 WCOoA 09 WILQ-F 09
7
8
9
2002 2003 DUNCAN'S COMMENTS:
1 WXBM+F 40 WXBM-F 4.1 Pensacola Is a below average small radio market. Radio revanues have not
2 WTKXF 21 WTKXF 23 grown as much as expecied considering the population growth of the market.
3 WMEZ-F 18 WMEZ-F 1.7
4 WYCLF 15 WYCLF 13 There is, howaver, a slandoul station in Pensacola. [t is Pamal’s WXBM. This
5 WCOA 11 WCOA 1.3 is one Counlry statton which has not been touched by the format's current cyclical
6 WILQ-F 10 WILQ-F 09 downtum.
7 WRRX-F 06 WRRX-F 08
8
9

10
11
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